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U.S. BUREAU OF LABOR STATISTICS 

 

Databases, Tables & Calculators by Subject 
 

Change Output Options: From: To: 

include graphs include annual averages 
 

Data extracted on: November 5, 2020 (9:06:04 AM) 

 
CPI for All Urban Consumers (CPI-U) 

Series Id: CUURS35BSAS,CUUSS35BSAS 

Not Seasonally Adjusted 

Series Title: Services in Miami-Fort Lauderdale-West Palm Beach, FL, all urban consumers, not seasonally adjusted 

Area: Miami-Fort Lauderdale-West Palm Beach, FL 

Item: Services 

Base Period: 1982-84=100 

Download:  
 

Year Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Annual HALF1 HALF2 

2010  248.208  248.784  249.325  249.775  249.776  251.453 249.514 248.872 250.157 

2011  252.782  254.182  252.874  254.298  254.874  256.066 253.987 253.160 254.813 

2012  257.225  258.302  258.414  260.286  261.488  261.731 259.338 257.784 260.891 

2013  263.772  264.268  264.237  263.065  265.695  267.713 264.542 263.883 265.200 

2014  270.999  271.553  271.806  272.062  274.608  276.400 272.542 271.111 273.973 

2015  278.555  279.936  280.642  281.103  284.003  286.571 281.191 279.172 283.210 

2016  287.679  288.856  289.715  291.105  292.340  294.649 290.292 288.275 292.309 

2017  299.273  295.515  296.258  297.829  300.011  300.720 298.099 297.090 299.109 

2018  310.852  308.516  310.955  310.110  313.225  314.462 310.486 308.751 312.221 

2019  319.323  318.927  319.028  320.351  322.686  321.918 319.895 318.588 321.203 

2020  323.700  320.862  322.776  324.778      322.180  

[(June'20 - June'17) / June'17] x 100 = % change over past 3 years 

[(322.776 - 296.258) / 296.258] x 100 = 8.9% increase in CPI 

 
U.S. BUREAU OF LABOR STATISTICS Postal Square Building 2 Massachusetts Avenue NE Washington, DC 20212-0001 

Telephone:1-202-691-5200 Federal Relay Service:1-800-877-8339 www.bls.gov Contact Us 
  

2010 v 2020 v 

http://www.bls.gov/
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U.S. BUREAU OF LABOR STATISTICS 

 

Databases, Tables & Calculators by Subject 
 

Change Output Options: From: To: 

include graphs include annual averages 
 

Data extracted on: November 5, 2020 (9:22:12 AM) 

 
CPI for Urban Wage Earners and Clerical Workers (CPI-W) 

Series Id: CWUR0300SA0 

Not Seasonally Adjusted 

Series Title: All items in South urban, urban wage earners and clerical workers, not seasonally adjusted 

Area: South 

Item: All items 

Base Period: 1982-84=100 

Download:  
 

Year Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Annual HALF1 HALF2 

2015 223.133 224.390 225.936 226.618 227.706 229.008 228.716 228.011 227.348 227.164 226.621 225.578 226.686 226.132 227.240 

2016 225.274 225.239 226.818 227.955 228.943 229.955 229.281 229.479 230.070 230.238 229.753 230.016 228.585 227.364 229.806 

2017 231.413 231.825 231.920 232.552 232.494 233.064 232.658 233.691 235.707 234.886 234.667 234.361 233.270 232.211 234.328 

2018 235.649 236.975 237.318 238.380 239.291 239.844 239.787 239.743 239.707 240.241 239.179 237.492 238.634 237.910 239.358 

2019 237.815 239.130 241.036 242.558 242.359 242.032 242.873 242.437 242.339 242.824 242.614 242.619 241.720 240.822 242.618 

2020 243.338 243.593 243.277 241.139 240.565 242.401 244.035 245.024 245.609     242.386  

[(June'20 - June'17) / June'17] x 100 = % change over past 3 years 

[(242.401 - 233.064) / 233.064] x 100 = 4.0% increase in CPI for labor 

 
U.S. BUREAU OF LABOR STATISTICS Postal Square Building 2 Massachusetts Avenue NE Washington, DC 20212-0001 

Telephone:1-202-691-5200 Federal Relay Service:1-800-877-8339 www.bls.gov Contact Us 

2015 v 2020 v 

http://www.bls.gov/


 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

B~
<S

W
AR

D 
C

O
U

N
T

Y
 

~:
'c'

:~
':~

t;:
;~

 
w

w
w

.b
ro

w
a

rd
.o

rg
/p

u
rc

h
a

s
in

u
 

I 
I 

II 

Bi
d 

N
o.

C
21

13
73

3B
1 

Bi
d 

Po
st

ed
:  

Fe
b 

3,
 2

01
7

Ja
ni

to
ria

l S
er

vi
ce

s 
fo

r A
v 

Bi
d 

O
pe

ne
d:

  F
eb

 2
4,

 2
01

7
Ag

en
cy

: A
vi

at
io

n 
D

iv
is

io
n 

Bi
d 

 S
ub

m
itt

al
s:

  
13

 
Pu

rc
ha

si
ng

 A
ge

nt
:  

C
ar

a 
D

ec
lin

at
io

ns
: 0

 

Ta
bu

la
tio

n 
of

 B
id

s
 C

hi
-A

da
 C

or
po

ra
tio

n

 1
35

 N
W

 1
63

rd
 S

tr
ee

t 
 M

ia
m

i, 
FL

 3
31

69
 

 D
am

m
el

 C
le

an
in

g
En

te
rp

ris
e 

In
c 

 2
32

4-
26

 H
ol

ly
w

oo
d 

B
lv

d
 H

ol
ly

w
oo

d,
 F

L 
33

02
0 

 D
el

ta
 P

ro
pe

rt
y

M
ai

nt
en

an
ce

 In
c 

 5
86

5 
SW

 2
3 

ST
R

EE
T

 W
ES

T 
PA

R
K

, F
L 

33
02

3 

 E
ve

rg
re

en
 C

le
an

in
g

Se
rv

ic
e 

 5
43

0 
Fl

ag
le

r S
tr

ee
t 

 H
ol

ly
w

oo
d,

 F
L 

33
02

1 

Ite
m

 
C

om
m

od
ity

 C
od

e
D

es
cr

ip
tio

n 
Q

ty
 

U
ni

t 
 U

ni
t P

ric
e 

To
ta

l P
ric

e
 U

ni
t P

ric
e 

To
ta

l P
ric

e 
U

ni
t P

ric
e 

To
ta

l P
ric

e
 U

ni
t P

ric
e 

To
ta

l P
ric

e 

G
ro

up
 1

C
21

13
73

3B
1-

-0
1-

01
 

C
21

13
73

3B
1-

-0
1-

02
 

C
21

13
73

3B
1-

-0
1-

03
 

C
21

13
73

3B
1-

-0
1-

04
 

C
21

13
73

3B
1-

-0
1-

05
 

C
21

13
73

3B
1-

-0
1-

06
 

C
21

13
73

3B
1-

-0
1-

07
 

BC
AD

 M
ai

nt
en

an
ce

 B
ui

ld
in

g 
BC

AD
 S

ec
ur

ity
 B

ui
ld

in
g 

BC
AD

 T
ra

ile
rs

 (4
 T

ra
ile

rs
 in

cl
ud

in
g 

Pe
rm

itt
in

g)
 

Se
cu

rit
y 

Bo
ot

h 
at

 G
at

es
 1

00
 &

 1
01

 
O

pt
io

na
l S

er
vi

ce
 - 

R
es

to
re

 V
in

yl
 F

lo
or

s 
O

pt
io

na
l S

er
vi

ce
 - 

St
rip

 &
 S

ea
l T

ile
 F

lo
or

s 
O

pt
io

na
l S

er
vi

ce
 - 

Ad
di

tio
na

l L
ab

or
 - 

Sp
ec

ia
l E

ve
nt

s 

12
 

12
 

12
 

12
 

50
00

 
50

00
 

10
0 

m
on

th
 

m
on

th
 

m
on

th
 

m
on

th
 

sq
 fo

ot
 

sq
 fo

ot
 

ho
ur

 

$4
,1

12
.1

2 
$4

9,
34

5.
44

 
$4

,5
63

.0
0 

$5
4,

75
6.

00
 

$5
,7

01
.0

0 
$6

8,
41

2.
00

 
$6

40
.0

0 
$7

,6
80

.0
0 

$1
,2

15
.8

2 
$1

4,
58

9.
84

 
$1

,2
08

.0
0 

$1
4,

49
6.

00
 

$1
,6

25
.0

0 
$1

9,
50

0.
00

 
$1

,7
00

.0
0 

$2
0,

40
0.

00
$8

04
.2

5 
$9

,6
51

.0
0 

$9
53

.0
0 

$1
1,

43
6.

00
 

$1
,1

40
.0

0 
$1

3,
68

0.
00

 
$4

,0
00

.0
0 

$4
8,

00
0.

00
$5

62
.9

8 
$6

,7
55

.7
6 

$1
,1

99
.0

0 
$1

4,
38

8.
00

 
$3

60
.0

0 
$4

,3
20

.0
0 

$7
84

.0
0 

$9
,4

08
.0

0 
$0

.3
5 

$1
,7

50
.0

0 
$0

.1
8 

$9
00

.0
0 

$0
.2

5 
$1

,2
50

.0
0 

$0
.3

0 
$1

,5
00

.0
0 

$0
.3

5 
$1

,7
50

.0
0 

$0
.2

5 
$1

,2
50

.0
0 

$0
.2

5 
$1

,2
50

.0
0 

$0
.3

5 
$1

,7
50

.0
0 

$1
8.

56
 

$1
,8

56
.0

0 
$2

4.
00

 
$2

,4
00

.0
0 

$2
2.

50
 

$2
,2

50
.0

0 
$2

8.
00

 
$2

,8
00

.0
0 

$8
5,

69
8.

04
 

$9
9,

62
6.

00
 

$1
10

,6
62

.0
0 

$9
1,

53
8.

00
R

EJ
 (S

B
E)

 
(A

W
D

) G
R

O
U

P 
1 

R
EJ

 (G
ro

up
 1

) 
G

ro
up

 2
C

21
13

73
3B

1-
-0

2-
01

 
C

21
13

73
3B

1-
-0

2-
02

 
C

21
13

73
3B

1-
-0

2-
03

 
C

21
13

73
3B

1-
-0

2-
04

 
C

21
13

73
3B

1-
-0

2-
05

 
C

21
13

73
3B

1-
-0

2-
06

 
C

21
13

73
3B

1-
-0

2-
07

 
C

21
13

73
3B

1-
-0

2-
08

 
C

21
13

73
3B

1-
-0

2-
09

 

Se
cu

rit
y 

Bo
ot

h 
at

 G
at

e 
50

4 
Se

cu
rit

y 
C

re
de

nt
ia

l O
ffi

ce
 

Se
cu

rit
y 

Ba
dg

in
g 

Tr
ai

le
r 

BC
AD

 A
dm

in
is

tra
tio

n 
Bu

ild
in

g 
BC

AD
 A

irp
or

t D
ev

el
op

m
en

t A
dm

in
. B

ld
gs

 2
 3

 &
 4

 
N

or
th

 P
er

ry
 A

irp
or

t A
dm

in
is

tra
tio

n 
Bu

ild
in

g 
O

pt
io

na
l S

er
vi

ce
 - 

R
es

to
re

 V
in

yl
 F

lo
or

s 
O

pt
io

na
l S

er
vi

ce
 - 

St
rip

 &
 S

ea
l T

ile
 F

lo
or

s 
O

pt
io

na
l S

er
vi

ce
 - 

Ad
di

tio
na

l L
ab

or
 - 

Sp
ec

ia
l E

ve
nt

s 

12
 

12
 

12
 

12
 

12
 

12
 

50
00

 
50

00
 

10
0 

ea
ch

 
ea

ch
 

ea
ch

 
ea

ch
 

ea
ch

 
ea

ch
 

ea
ch

 
ea

ch
 

ho
ur

 

$5
62

.9
8 

$6
,7

55
.7

6 
$6

00
.0

0 
$7

,2
00

.0
0 

$1
80

.0
0 

$2
,1

60
.0

0 
$3

92
.0

0 
$4

,7
04

.0
0 

$8
04

.2
6 

$9
,6

51
.1

2 
$3

75
.0

0 
$4

,5
00

.0
0 

$5
80

.0
0 

$6
,9

60
.0

0 
$3

50
.0

0 
$4

,2
00

.0
0 

$8
04

.2
6 

$9
,6

51
.1

2 
$3

75
.0

0 
$4

,5
00

.0
0 

$4
50

.0
0 

$5
,4

00
.0

0 
$2

70
.0

0 
$3

,2
40

.0
0 

$4
,4

23
.4

6 
$5

3,
08

1.
52

 
$5

,0
84

.0
0 

$6
1,

00
8.

00
 

$5
,8

92
.0

0 
$7

0,
70

4.
00

 
$5

,5
00

.0
0 

$6
6,

00
0.

00
$3

,2
17

.0
0 

$3
8,

60
4.

00
 

$3
,6

74
.0

0 
$4

4,
08

8.
00

 
$4

,7
75

.0
0 

$5
7,

30
0.

00
 

$4
,5

00
.0

0 
$5

4,
00

0.
00

$4
82

.5
6 

$5
,7

90
.7

2 
$3

99
.0

0 
$4

,7
88

.0
0 

$4
64

.0
0 

$5
,5

68
.0

0 
$5

60
.0

0 
$6

,7
20

.0
0 

$0
.3

5 
$1

,7
50

.0
0 

$0
.1

8 
$9

00
.0

0 
$0

.2
5 

$1
,2

50
.0

0 
$0

.3
0 

$1
,5

00
.0

0 
$0

.3
5 

$1
,7

50
.0

0 
$0

.2
5 

$1
,2

50
.0

0 
$0

.2
5 

$1
,2

50
.0

0 
$0

.3
5 

$1
,7

50
.0

0 
$1

8.
56

 
$1

,8
56

.0
0 

$2
4.

00
 

$2
,4

00
.0

0 
$2

2.
50

 
$2

,2
50

.0
0 

$2
8.

00
 

$2
,8

00
.0

0 
$1

28
,8

90
.2

4 
$1

30
,6

34
.0

0 
$1

52
,8

42
.0

0 
$1

44
,9

14
.0

0
R

EJ
 (S

B
E)

 
R

EJ
 (S

B
E)

 

R
EJ

 (S
BE

) R
ej

ec
te

d 
be

ca
us

e 
th

e 
fir

m
 is

 n
ot

 c
er

tif
ie

d 
as

 a
 B

ro
w

ar
d 

C
ou

nt
y 

Sm
al

l
Bu

si
ne

ss
 E

nt
er

pr
is

e
R

EJ
  -

 N
on

-re
sp

on
si

ve
 

To
ta

l: 
$2

14
,5

88
.2

8 
$2

30
,2

60
.0

0 
$2

63
,5

04
.0

0 
$2

36
,4

52
.0

0

Exhibit 4 
Page 4 of 4 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		Exhibit 4-Price Analysis_BLD2120718B1.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		







[Enter personal and organization information through the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 2



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 0



		Passed: 30



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Passed		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Passed manually		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Passed manually		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Passed		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Passed		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Passed		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Passed		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Passed		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



